men 12.22,99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

RECOR

P.

01-28-2000



No.: 636-99

REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0065

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101252532

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Horgan, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Blumcraft of Pittsburgh
	Internal Address:
	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	25 T 11 C
3. Nature of conveyance:	U T
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 460 Melowood Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15213
Execution Date: 12/16/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: filed 12/21/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(,	•
	29/115889
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
	ieu: res 🙇 NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul A. Taufer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Paul & Paul	8. Deposit account number:
2900 Two Thousand Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0750
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	() () () () () () () () () ()
Paul A. Taufer	12/21/99% 품
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Bate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William J. Horgan, Jr., citizen of the United States, residing at 810 21st Avenue, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169 (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in a COMBINED DOOR AND HANDLE for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Design Patent, filed herewith,

WHEREAS, Blumcraft of Pittsburgh, a partnership of the State of Pensylvania, and having its principal place of business at 460 Melwood Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0066